
Dartmouth High family of schools: 
Juliana Pontes, 902-240-0832 or jpontes@hrce.ca
Stacey Oliver, 902-225-2632 or stacey.oliver@hrce.ca

Eastern Shore family of schools: 
Kinnon Job, 902-233-3426 or kinnon.job@hrce.ca 

Halifax West family of schools:  
Bonnie Pero, 902-225-2200 or bpero@hrce.ca 
Bernice Arthur, 902-497-3163 or barthur@hrce.ca 
Kim Gariepy, 902-221-5954 or kimberly.gariepy@hrce.ca

Island View family of schools: 
Sarah Morris, 902-399-8321 or sarah.morris@hrce.ca 

J.L. Ilsley family of schools: 
Kristine Windover, 902-399-6447 or kwindover@hrce.ca
Rosalind Curran, 902-225-2245 or rosalind.curran@hrce.ca

Lockview family of schools: 
Isaac Leblanc, 902-225-0767 or isaac.leblanc@hrce.ca 

Marine Drive Academy & Musquodoboit Rural family 
of schools:
Caroline Jeppesen, 902-476-0324 or cjeppesen@hrce.ca

Millwood family of schools: 
Jennifer Fougere, 902-483-8367 or jfougere@hrce.ca 
 
Sackville High family of schools:
Jennifer Fougere, 902-483-8367 or jfougere@hrce.ca  
Lydia Ritcey, 902-222-7005 or lydia.ritcey@hrce.ca 

Woodlawn High (former PA) family of schools: 
Christine Riordan, 902-221-1917 or christine.riordan@hrce.ca
Megan Tobin, 902-240-1148 or megan.tobin@hrce.ca
Nicole MacFarlane, 902-430-4932 or nmacfarlane@hrce.ca
   

Auburn Drive family of schools:                         
Sarah Morris, 902-399-8321 or sarah.morris@hrce.ca

Bay View family of schools:
Kristine Windover, 902-399-6447 or kwindover@hrce.ca
Juliana Pontes, 902-240-0832 or jpontes@hrce.ca
   
Citadel family of schools:         
Darine Elsahli, 902-225 0557 or delsahli@hrce.ca
Kim Gariepy, 902-221-5954 or kimberly.gariepy@hrce.ca
Sharon Steeves, 902-219-3668 or ssteeves@hrce.ca
                         
Cole Harbour family of schools:    
Kinnon Job, 902-233-3426 or kinnon.job@hrce.ca                      

C.P. Allen family of schools:                                    
Sherry Battiste, 902-471-2445 or sherry.battiste@hrce.ca
Megan Tobin, 902-240-1148 or megan.tobin@hrce.ca

Help finding the right services & programs
Confidential support in difficult situations
Collaboration to ensure student success

SchoolsPlus offers HRCE families & students: 

Parents & students can self-refer. Just text, phone, or email us, 12 months a year!


